GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
- LOKSABHA ~ =~
UNSTARRED QUESTION NG. : 780
(To be answered on the 3¥¢ December 2015)

OPERATIONAL AIRPORTS

780. SHRI C.R. CHAUDHARY

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION., =2
otto12 feaierer abit . be pleased to state:-

(a) the total number of operational! International and Domestic airports in the country, State/UT-wise including Rajasthan; '

(b) whether the Government proposes to introduce daily flight services to major cities of Rajasthan including Jodhpur, Jaipur, Udaipur and if so, the details thereof;

(¢) the time by which the development work of these airports if likely to be started;

(d) whether the Government proposes to upgrade any airport in Rajasthan to an International airport and if so, the details thereof; g

(€) whether the Government proposes to develop an airstrip situated in Nagaur district of Rajathan as a airport; and _

() if so, the details thereof along with the action taken in this regard and so far?

~ ANSWER

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION

IR foaEaTaT 51er 3 353 350 (Dr Mahesh Sharma)

(a): Details of operational International and Domestic airports in the country, State/UT-
wise including Rajasthan are at Annexure-I .

(b): Flight operations in domestic sector-have been deregulated and the airlines are free to operate anywhere in the country subject to Route Dispersal Guidelines (RDG) issued by the Government. It is upto the airline operators to provide air services to specific places depending upon the traffic demand and commercial viability.

(©) & (d): The major airports in Rajasthan i.e. Jodhpur, Jaipur and Udaipur are already developed. However, development/upgradation.of airports is a continuous process and is undertaken by Airports Authority of India (AAT) from time to time depending on various factors like commercial viability, traffic demand, availability of land etc.

(e) & (f): Nagaur airstrip belongs to the State Government of Rajasthan. No such proposal for development of Nagaur airstrip into an airport has been received from State
Government. - '
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Details of the Operational Airports in the Country

STATE S.NO. AIRPORTS
T,
ANDHRA PRADESH KADAPAH
2.
RAJAMUNDRY
3. TIRUPATI
4. VIJAYWADA
5 VISAKHAPATNAM(CE) CUSTOM
5.
ASSAM DIBRUGARH
N
GUWAHATI INTERNATIONAL
g
LILABARI
)
JORHAT(CE)
10.
SILCHAR(CE)
1.
TEZPUR(CE)
ANDAMAN & NICOBAR 12,
ISLANDS PORT-BLAIR (CE) INTERNATIONAL
. 13,
BiHAR GAYA CUSTOM
14,
PATNA  (CUSTOM) CUSTOM
15
CHANDIGARH(UT) CHANDIGARH (CE) (CUSTOM) | CUSTOM '
16. -
CHATTISGARH RAIPUR ,
17. | NEW DELHI (SAFDARJUNG)
DELHI ‘ _ :
INDIRA GANDHI INTERNATIONAL _
18. | AIRPORT, NEW DELHI INTERNATIONAL
19.
DIU (UT) Diu
20.
GOA GOA (CE) INTERNATIONAL _
21,
GUJARAT AHMEDABAD INTERNATIONAL
22,
BHAVNAGAR
23.
BHUJ(CE)
24,
KANDLA
25.
KESHOD
26.
JAMNAGAR(CE)
27.
PORBANDER
28.
RAJKOT
20,
MUNDRA (PVT)
30.
SURAT
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31.

VACIODARA

32. -
HIMACHAL PRADESH KANGRA(GAGGAL)
33. | BHUNTAR(KULLU)
34, | SHIMLA
35.
JHARKHAND RANCHI
36.
JAMMU & KASHMIR JANMU(CE)
37. | SRINAGAR(CE) INTERNATIONAL
38.
LEH(CE)
- 39,
KARNATAKA BANGALORE(CE)
40.
BELGAUM
.
HUBLI
42. | MANGALORE INTERNATIONAL
43, | BANGALORE INTERNATIONAL
AIRPORT Ltd. (BIAL) INTERMATIONAL
24 | MYSORE
KERALA 45 | CALICUT INTERNATIONAL
46, | THIRUVANATHPURAM INTERNATIONAL
47, | COCHIN INTERNATIONAL Airport | INTERNATIONAL
Lirited (CIAL)
T8,
LAKSHADWEEP ISLAND AGATTI
29,
MADHYA PRADESH BHOPAL
50. )
GWALIOR (CE)
IR
JAEALPUR
52.
KHAJURAHO
53,
INDORE
54,
MAHARASTRA AKOLA.
55. T
AURANGABAD CUSTOM
56. =
A GONDIA
57,
JALGAON
58.
MUMBAI(JUHU)
s | CS1 AIRPORT, MUMBAI INTERNATIONAL
60.
KOLHAPUR
61. | MIHAN, NAGPUR INTERNATIONAL
62.
PUNE ( CE) CUSTOM
63,
NANDED (MADC)
64,
SHOLAPUR
65.
MANIPUR IMPHAL INTERNATIONAL

<


66.

MIZORAM LENGPUI
MEGHALAYA o SHILLLONG (Barapani)
NAGALAND o8- DIMAPUR
ORISER 69 | BHUBANESWAR INTERNATIONAL
PUNJAB . AMRITSAR INTERNATIONAL
- BHATINDA(CE)
72.
LUDHIANA
- 73.
, PATHANKOT(CE)
PUDUCHERRY [ PUDUCHERRY
RAJASTHAN 75| BIKANER(NAL) (CE)
76. JAIPUR INTERNATIONAL
77. | JAISALMER(CE)
78. JODHPUR(CE)
79. KOTA
80. UDAIPUR
TAMILNADU 81. COIMBATORE INTERNATIONAL
82. CHENNAI INTERNATIONAL
83. MADURAI CUSTOM
84. SALEM
85. TRICHY INTERNATIONAL
86. TUTICORIN
TELENGANA 87. HYDERABAD (Begumpet)
88. HYDERABAD INTERNATIONAL
AIRPORT Ltd. (HIAL) INTERNATIONAL
TRIPURA 89. AGARTALA
UTTAR PRADESH 90. AGRA(CE)
91. ALLAHABAD(CE)
92. GORAKHPUR(CE)
93. KANPUR(CHAKERI)(CE)
94. KANPUR(CIVIL)
95. LUCKNOW INTERNATIONAL
96. VARANASI INTERNATIONAL
UTTARAKHAND 97. DEHRADUN
98. PANTNAGAR
West Bengal 99. BAGDOGRA(CE) CUSTOM
100. Durgapur
101. | COOCH-BEHAR
102.
KOLKKATA _INTERNATIONAL
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